
y. а. aiBBS.î I Н, С. CÏIBBS.ю н  senos.,
»

PRICE UST OF FOREIGN POSTAGE STAMPS.
UNION STAMP DEPOT, DETROIT, MICHIGAN.

Unused, ['std. Lnttid. lid. I’nusod. Used.
111 К Ní IS AYRES.

ANTIGUA. HAVARIA. ИКАО.

1 d, rect, red 7 5 mam;. 1 peso, oblong, blue 130
6 d, rect,

ARG ENTI NK UHI
(ireen 30 15 1 krenser, «(piare, vcllovv 5 2 1 “ rose 30

TU LIU a “ rose 5 3 2 •• •• blue 30
1802. 0 - • blue 15 3 O .  •  .  4 rose

5 centavo», reet, rose 40 12 ţi ■ ‘ • • v eliovv 20 5 4 reals. green !
IO “  “ ţţ reen 75 12 12 1 “ green, 25 5 ( ’ANAI)A.
ıs “ •* l.l ne 50 15 18 - • red 40 3 1850.

AUSTRI A. RADEN. a d, rect, rose 15
i 850— ламя. ? 1802—л u vi .■>. 3 d. oblong. vermillion 15

1 к reuser, rect, orangej 10 3 к lenzer, »(piare. 1 tink 10 3 0 d, rect. black 200 75
2 “  “ black 10 0 “  ‘ blue 15 5 C d, »teri.—7.1 ev. green 200 75
j il lt red 5 «I 1 stones 20 5 1864.
6 “  “ brown 5 18 •* ' green 40 8 2 cent, reet, lose 5
9 “  “ blue 5 30 • orange 55 10 17 “ blue 50 12

1858— ИКАО то l.l-; k t . HARKA DOİ- š. Envelope Stamps.
2 kreu/.cr, reet., V el low 8 VAI.ГК ХОТ I M H I VT KD. 5 rents* oval, vermillion 10 5
‘4 li u black 8 Rect, red 25 10 10 "  *• chocolate 16 8

*1 “ lí reen, 8 Í . irreeii 10 • 5 ( A R K  OK GOOD HOPE.
5 “  “ red 5 j

И АН А М VS
tibie 15 Š 1 d. triangular. red 15 10

10 “ brown Õ j 4 d •• blue 40 lo
15 ;l “ blue 5 i 1 '!•

Cannino 10 0 0 <J •* lilac 60 10
180) — u k  \o то  lu o m .

1 ' •
»ose 25 10 l s green 15

2 kreuzer, (»val. yelluw lu 3 i (1 < 1. VK »Íet lo 12 ! s. reet. ' О 12
:i “ green 10 3 R E R G K D u R CEYLON.
5 “  “ red 15 3 (  vnUKsIV К .)

ituligo 5
.1 d, reet, lilac 10

10 “  •' brown 30 5 A selli 1 linií, » ‘ Р UI ГС. 1 d blue 10
15 1 1 »lue 40 5 1 ‘ wliile Ю 2 .1 •• green 10

1803- -K \(.i К.
yellow

IA ■ yellow 15 4 d, ocl. rose-lake
2 kreuscr, oval. 5 3 ii v io'e >n rose 20 5 d. reet, red-brown
4 et u •íróén 10 5 4 *“ sun ire. Mown 25 G d •' chocolate 8
5 “  ‘ rose 15 7 HELGII M 6 d •• brown 8

10 “  “ blue 20 8 l e. greci» 5
6  .1 •• blue 10

15 “ 1 u own 25 S 10 C. brown  10 5 8 d. <»< t. marom
AUSTRIAN 11 A l,У. 20 e . blue .1 я t 0 d  “ brown
1801— и к л о о» IIIUIIT. 40 e. red 20 5 lOd. reet, red

5 soldi, oval, red 8 HR \ /.1 1 1 s. - v inlet 15
IO “  “ browi 10 lo reis, mvyspajier H) 5 1 s ,  !» tl. oct. green
25 “  “ bini 5 30 blue Ю 5 2 S. “ blue

I860— л им HRKMKN CHILI.
2 soldi, oval. yellow 5 •  » 1 gr. (•range 5 3 1 centavo, reet. v cllovv 10
3 “  “ green 10 4 2 •* 8 5 5 “  “ red 12
5 “ rose 15 5 о  * * blue lo «> 10 •• •• blut 12

i o  “  ‘ bill! 20 8 H. CULI MII \ . 20 •• ' * ureou 15
15 “  *‘ luovu 

A USTRA M  \  (Soi m.i
25 10 .j I

II. (.1 M  \

(»İlık 2<i
\

12
(OSTA RII A

blin 30 201 d ,  reet.. green 2( 8 1 e. black A nai. reet.
2 d  “ '•sumiin 30 8 2 e. orange 8 scalici »o 30
2 d  “ ormici 20 8 4 »•. blue 8 DENMARK.
0 d  “ deep-blm 8 HR 1 NS VV К K . 1860.

blin(» d “ light “ 8 Л silb «гг. oblonii. green 10 i 2 skillings, »(piare, ‘ 5 5
1 s ‘ orange 10 ï •• vellovv 10 7 4  •• brown 5

1 s “ browi 10 2 * * * • blue 15 8 8 ”  •• green 10 10
У d *• iron-gre\ io з  •* rose 20 10 1 6  •• •• lilac £

Г / lA v lb ’J
f>0

4 //



PRICE LIST OF FOREIGN POSTAGE STAMPS.

Cnnsod. Od.

FRENCH COLOM KS.
I cent, square, olive-green 
5 “  “ emerald li

GERMAN,(Nori It’n Stales. ) 
1802.

siib grosch, square, green 
i  “ 44 orange
1 “ “  rose
2 “  “  blue
3 “  44 brownGERMAN,(South’ll Skiles.):

PRESENT ISSUE.
1 kreuzer, square, green 
3 “  “

Ö
5

5
5

10

6
0

15
30

1 d, red,
2 d “
3 d “
•1 d “
0 d “
0 d “

GREKCM
1 lepton, red,
2 “
5 “

10 “

20 “

40 “
80 “

red
blue

vermilion
purple

lilac

brown
cinnamon

green
red

blue
violet

rose
GRENADA.

1 d, red,
7 d “

11 AM Hi; UG. 
£ schilling, rect,
1 “ 4
2 •* »
3 “  *

green
lake

black
chocolate

red
blue

4
4
4
5

10
15

“  rose
“  İtine
“  brown
“  lilac;
“  vermillion

GREAT BRITAIN.
1 d, red, black #1.25 10
Id  “ V. R. “ §21.00
2d “  without while lines.

blue 40 lit 
4 d “ without letters in

an files, lilac GO 
1 s, rect, without letters in 

angles, green
5

H)
15
20
30
45

5
5

10
12
20
30

10
* > r.

HANOVER. 1801.
1 groschcn, rect, light-rose 10
2 * * * < dark-blue 25
3 “  i < it row n 20

I HILLANI).
5 centimes, red, 

10 “  “ 
15 “  “

1852.
blue
idi

orange

10
о
3
3
5
2
о

i

7
10
15
40

20

5
5
7

10

5
5
5

5
5
8

HONG K()N<;.

Cnusfd. Ltd,

HONG KONG, Г Continued) 
30 cents, red, vermilion
48 “ "
00 “ “

INDIA. 1854.
■!>■ anna, rect,
1 ‘
İ »
2 “
4 anna, oct,

1862.
7 kinds,

IONIAN ISLANDS. ! 
\ d, reet. yellow!

rose
slate

I
red

blue
red

green
red

each

15
20
30

15
10
15
15

loused

185G.

1 d “
2 d “

ITALY 
G kinds,

1851.
5 cent, reet,

20 44
40 “

18G4.
Set of İG, for

JAMAICA.
HEAD TO I.EKT.

1 d, red,
2 d 14
3 d “
4 d “
G d “
1 s 4

LI BER I A.
6 c e n ts ,  r ec t ,

12 “
21 “

L I XEM BOLI 
1 centime, red,

blue
lakej

each

black!
bine'
red!

8 I
!

blue
rose

green
orange

lilac
b r o w n

1 2
12
1G

8

5.00

20
2.00

2 cents, reef, b r o w n
4 4 4 4 4 blue 10 1 cent, oblong. brown 3
G 1« « 4 mauve 15 2 44 red, orange 3
8 u 44 lemon 10 5 “ I t green 3

12 «I 4 4 blue 15 10 “ I t vermilion 5
18 4 * I t lilac 25 12 .V 44 oblong, violet 12
24 4 4 4 4 green 15 17' 44 red, black 20

pink 
bine, 

green 
tGÏ

buff
2 “ “ black
I “ “ yellow

LI BMC. 1 s,5ii.
I schilling, red, violet

yellow 
brown 

rose 
green

МАГ I’ ITU'S.
1 d, brown
2 d, Itine

M MC К LENIU RÍL 
1804.

о
8

10
10
12

15
20

lsed.

N KW EOI NOLANI).

1 d, square, brown violet 10
2 d, rect. lake 20
3 d, triangul ir, green 25
4 d, red, lake 30
5 d, square, brown-violet 40
G d, red, lake 40
Ц  d, 44 44
8 d. “ red
1 s, 44 lake 75
NEW SUl’TII WALES.
1 d, rect, red
2 d 14 blue
3 d “ green
5 d,
G d,
8 d
1 s

urge, square, brown 
“ “ 3 kinds,cadı
44 “ orange
“ “  red

I silli gro. reet,
3 “ “
ft il И
ft u it

M АГА.

red
yellow

blue
brown

d, but!'

Ö
5

15
40

G

12
18

10
10

4
4
8

15

NEW ZEALAND.
1 d, rect vermilion
2 <1 “ blue

NORWAY.
Л К MS.

4 skillings,
8 “

24 “  brown
NOVA SCOTIA.

15
20

blue 20 
rose 25 

75

1 cent, red, black, 5
2 44 (( mauve 10
5 44 (4 blue 20
8.1 44 (4 green 25
L0 44 (4 red 30
12!, “  “  lilac

OTTOMAN EMIMRE. 
1805.

40

5 20 paras, red, buff 15
5 1piasi re 4 4 lilac 25
5 2 44 44 filine GO

5 4 4 44 rose Ş 1.00
10 5 10 44 4 4 green 10

5 PERI1 ,
8 1<1, vermilion

N. BRUNSWICK.
PRESENT ISSUE.

PORTUGAL
KING LOUIS >. TO LEUT.

10
10
10
10
15

30

5
5
8

1 0
10
10
15

8
8

10
15
25

3
3
5

10
8

10

10
15
25

10

5 reis red, brown 5
10 44 yellow 10
25 44 « 4 rose 15
50 44 4 ( green 25

PRINCE EDWARD
ISLAND.

1 d, red, orange 10
2 d 44 rose 15
3 d (. blue
G d 1 4 green i
9 d 4 4 lilac- 25

PRUSSIA.
E A G L E .

4 pie m in g e ,  O d , green
G 44 44 VI rmilion
3 4 4  4 4 purple
1 sİMmt frroselıpı^oval.roso

blue
stone

о
8
8

10
15

3
3
3
2
2
2



PRICE LIST OF FOREIGN POSTAGE STAMPS

loused. I'sod.

QUEENSLAND.
i d, rect, lake-red
i d ti red
2 d it blue
3 d It brown
G d tt green
1 s a purple
5 d (( green

ROMAN STATES.
4 bajocchi, oval, grey
1 it li green 10
о İİ oblong, 1 “ 1 15
3 u oval, cinnamon 20
4 (( circular, brown
5 i reet, ! 25
6 it oct, pearl 30
i it it blue 30
8 ii it white 40
SAN DW ICH  ISLANDS.
1 cent, rect, blue on hl’k
2 it “ blue on Ы'к
2 ft (t rose
4 it “ blue on blue

13 red
SAXONY.

HEAD TO LEFT.
new groslien, :rect, grey 10

Í it İİ “ rose 15
2 u it “ blue 20
3 tt tt “ yellow 30
5 if it “ vermilion 50

10 it tt “ blue
18G3.—  AlÌMS.

3 pfenninge, rect, green
4 new groshen, rect, orange
Í “ “ oval, pink
2 tt tt “ blue
3 it it “ brown
5 it ii “ lilac

CONFEDERATIВ STATES
5 cent, blue 5

10 İİ blue 10
20 İİ green

SPAIN. 1857.
о cuartos, rect, green
4 »i it rose
2 reals, chocolate

1860.
2 cuartos, rect, green
4 it it orange

12 tt ti carmine
SWEDEN. 1858.

3 ore, rect, brown 5
5 tc it green 10
0 tt i( lilac! 15

12 it ti blue 20
24 it it yellow 30
30 ii tt red 35
50 tt tt lake 50

SWITZERLAND.
1855.—  fr .ANCO.

•> rappen, rect, grey
5 ti ii brown

10 ii t» blue
15 ii ii rose

15
10
10
15
20
30

5
5
5
5
5
8
8
8
8

10
10
10

о
5
5

10
10
10

G
С
0

4
5 
5 
5 
5 
5

10

20 rappen, reet,
40 “ “

1 franc,
18G2.— hely i

2 centimes, rect,
3 “ “
5 “ “

10 “  “

20 “  “

30 “ “
40 “ “
00 “ “

1 franc,
TASMANIA.

1 d, rect,
2 d “
4 d “
G d
1 s
2 s.
5 s 

10 s

Red 
Blue 
0 el,
4 d,

Continu'd
yellow
green
grey

:ti v.
grey

black
55

brown Ö
bl in­ 10

ora n go 15
vermilion 20

green 30
bronze; 45

gold 7 5

oct,
ii

0 d. oct.ti
it

TRINIDAD.

ř é ď
green

blue
lilac
red

pink 3.00 
brown 
v el low

UNITED STATES.
V. S. POST OFFICE. 1847

cents. rect.ti brown
black

ENVELOPE STAMI 
Old Issue.

3 cents, large oval, red
0 “ red
G “ “ green

10 “ “ green
1 “ small oval, vermilion
3 “ “ “ vermilion

U. S. local—all kinds on 
hand— cheap, 

TUSCANY.
ADHESIVE STAMPS.

Lion und Shield.

Intised. lsed.

Ü
.5

IO

3
3
3
4 
4 
8

10
12
15

8 
10 
15 
10 
15

10
10
10
12

20
25

.1

5
5

IO
20
20

1 quatti', rect, 
I crazia. rect.
2
4 
G 
9

GO

1
5 

IO 
20 
40 
80

black 
inarone 

“ “ blue
“ “ green
** “ blue
•• “ claret
“ “ red-brown

Savoy Cross.
( entes, rect, violet 

“ “ green
“ “ brown
'* “ blue
.4 ч red
“ *• pink

RUSSIA.
ADHESIVE STAMPS.

kopec, rect. yellow 
green 

lilac
blue A* black

15
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
20

10
15

Censed. tied.

BUSSIA, Continued.
10 kopec, rect, brown & blue 10ООrt orange 30
30 “ “ rose t  green 40

VENEZUELA. 1863.
real, rect, vcllow

j i i 4 A blue 15
2 • • <• green 1 5

VICTORIA.
ql.'EEN EN IT 1IIONED. WITH

N Л M K.
1 d, rect, green 10
0 ,l blue 15

11К A i > in ov л i,.
1 d. root, green 10
2 “ lilac 10
4 •• pink 10

HEAD TO I.KFT, WOJiD “POS-,
TACK4 ON I.KFT

6 d, rect. vcllow 10
G “ black! 10
2 s “ green 10

HEAD TO LEFT, 11(1 L UlIS EACH
SIDE. i

3 d. rect. blue 15
4 “ rose 10
G “ yellow 10
G “ black 5
HEAD OF ф EIA IN <'IUCI. E.
1 s, oct blue 10

1SG4.
1 d, rect. green 5
2 “ lilac 5
4 “ rose 5

Too. 1 ite,ri‘ct Gd. П1 ас(Vgreen 175
Rcg’d, “ Is, blue Л rose 125

I8G5.
1 d. rect, irrocn 10

W U ÜTEM BI liti.
ison,

1 Kreuzer, square, luo WII 8
3 “ “ orange 8
G •* “ green 8
il »• “ rose 8

18 “ “ blue 8
1SG3.

1 Kreuzer, square. grt*eii 0 3
3 '• “ rose 3
il “ “ stone 5

18 “ “ orange 5
WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

Million К STAMPS.
Old Issue.

1 d. reet. black 300
2 d, oct. chocolate 15
2 d. oblong. orange 125
4 d, oct, blue 250
3 d, oblong. blue
G d. oct. bronze
G d. oblong. green 300
I s. oval. brown 200 50

Second issue.
1 d. oblomí, rose 20
4 d. “ rose 10 20
2 d, blue 15



S P E C I A L  NOTI CES .

25 Varieties of Stamps for 25c.; 50 Varieties for 50c.; 100 Varieties]for $1;

ЛМОУСЛЯТ WHICH WILL HE FOUND

RUSSI A,  G R E EC E ,  C H I L I ,  P A R M A ,  S A X O N Y ,  T U S C A N Y ,  P ER U,  C O N F E D E R A T E  O R  O T H E R  R A R E  S T A M P S .

$1,00 Packages of Umised Stamps, contains 20 Rare Varieties.

FLUGS OF A L L  NATIONS, Beautifully Colored, sent Post Paid for 25 Cents.

AR M S OF A LL  N AT IO N S ,

Boaч11Г*11ly < ’olnretl. spnl Pust Paid lor TvventyF ivo Cents*

Exchanges made. A g<ioH jtrice, allowed for all kinds of Fore.gn Stamps. Stamps sent on approval.

N. B. All Letters must contain a Strmp for reply.


